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COURT OF APPEAL FOR ONTARIO 
 

B E T W E E N 
CONSTANTINE ENTERPRISES INC. 

 
Applicant 

 

– and – 
 

MIZRAHI (128 HAZELTON) INC. and  
MIZRAHI 128 HAZELTON RETAIL INC. 

 
Respondents 

 
AMENDED APPELLANT’S CERTIFICATE RESPECTING EVIDENCE 

 
 The Appellant, David Berry, certify that the following evidence is required for the 

Appeal in the Appellants’ opinion: 

1. All motion materials served and filed by the Receiver and David Berry, and that 

were before Justice Osborne on the motion heard on February 21, 2025.   

 
Date: May 26, 2025 
 
July 11, 2025 

TYR LLP 
488 Wellington Street West  
Suite 300-302 
Toronto, ON  M5V 1E3 
Fax: 416-987-2370 
 
Jason Wadden (LSO#: 46757M) 
Email: jwadden@tyrllp.com   
Tel:     416.627.9815 
 
Michael O’Brien (LSO#: 64545P) 
Email: mobrien@tyrllp.com    
Tel:     416.617.0533 
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Nick Morrow (LSO#: 87335T) 
Email: nmorrow@tyrllp.com     
Tel:     416.434.9114 
 
Lawyers for the Appellant, David Berry 

  
 

TO: NORTON ROSE FULBRIGHT CANADA LLP 
222 Bay Street, Suite 3000,  
P.O. Box 53 
Toronto, ON M5K 1E7   
 
Jennifer Stam (LSO#: 46735J) 
Tel: 416.202.6707 
Email: jennifer.stam@nortonrosefulbright.com 
 
James Renihan (LSO#: 57553U) 
Tel: 416.216.1944 
Email: james.renihan@nortonrosefulbright.com  
 
Lawyers for KSV Restructuring Inc., in its 
capacity as Receiver 
(Respondent in the Appeal) 
 
 

 

AND TO:  CASSELS BROCK & BLACKWELL LLP  
Suite 3200, Bay Adelaide Centre - North Tower  
40 Temperance Street  
Toronto, ON  M5H 0B4  
 
Alan Merskey (LSO#: 41377I) 
Tel:    416.860.2948 
Email: amerskey@cassels.com  
 
John M. Picone LSO #: 58406N  
Tel:    416.640.6041  
Email: jpicone@cassels.com  
 
Lawyers for the Applicant, Constantine 
Enterprises Inc.  
(Respondent in the Appeal) 
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AND TO: MORSE SHANNON LLP 
133 Richmond St. W., Suite 501 
Toronto, Ontario M5C 2V9 
 
David Trafford (LSO#: 68926E) 
Tel:    416.369.5440 
Email: DTrafford@morsetrafford.com  
 
Lawyers for Sam Mizrahi 

 

AND TO:  KSV RESTRUCTURING INC. 
220 Bay Street 
Toronto, ON M5H 1J9 
 
Bobby Kofman 
Tel: 416.932.6228 
Email: bkofman@ksvadvisory.com  
 
Jordan Wong 
Tel: 416.932.6025 
Email: jwong@ksvadvisory.com  
 
Tony Trifunovic 
Tel: 647.848.1350 
Email: ttrifunovic@ksvadvisory.com  
 
Receiver, KSV Restructuring Inc. 
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